# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900731080	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HR Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		12/30/2021	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wiesman Holdings	
Street Address:	2600 Eastern Blvd. Suite 201	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90729951	MTG
Serial Number:	90738355	MTGA
Serial Number:	90738380	MTG
Serial Number:	86672869	MTG EAGLE
Serial Number:	88315081	JIFFY CATH
Serial Number:	77208411	MTG INSTANT CATH
Serial Number:	77494222	EZ-ADVANCER
Serial Number:	77622502	MTG EZ-GRIPPER
Serial Number:	77609831	MTG CATH-LEAN
Serial Number:	77713803	MTG KIDDIE-KATH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6108893696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail

Email: BERWYNIPDOCKET@BARLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: Joseph Falcon

Address Line 1: 2 Great Valley Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste 110

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0008

900748662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56125-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Falcon
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Falcon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023
T . 14.0 1	

# Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT HR PHARMA to WIESMAN HOLDING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT HR PHARMA to WIESMAN HOLDING#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0009

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 30th day of December, 2021. by and between HR Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 2600 Eastern Blvd., Suite 201, York, Pennsylvania 17402, and Wiesman Holdings, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2600 Eastern Blvd., Suite 201, York, Pennsylvania 17402.

#### RECITALS:

- Assignor is the owner of trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations ("Trademarks") listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto; and
- Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to those Trademarks and Patents to Assignee.

#### **AGREEMENT:**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire rights, title, and interest in and to those Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors. legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" and the same are unencumbered and the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein. Assignor hereby warrants and represents to Assignee that no other person, firm, or corporation has been granted any rights by Assignor in respect of the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A".

HR Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Name and Title: Colly P. Wiesman I President

-1-

# SCHEDULE "A"

# TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
90729951	N/A	mtg
90738355	N/A	mtga
90738380	N/A	MTG
86672869	5407908	MTG Eagle
88315081	5951674	JIFFY CATH
77208411	3509572	MTG INSTANT CATH
77494222	3620719	EZ-ADVANCER
77622502	3694056	MTG EZ-GRIPPER
77609831	3696954	MTG Cath-Lean
77713803	3883650	MTG KIDDIE-KATH

# FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
UKIPO	1459511	1459511	JIFFY CATH
EUIPO	1459511	1459511	JIFFY CATH
EUIPO	A0054925	1281724	MTG Eagle
EUIPO	A0055452	1286601	EZ-ADVANCER
EUIPO	A0055449		MTG EZ-GRIPPER
		1286993	
EUIPO	A0055456	1286804	MTG CATH-LEAN
EUIPO	A0055453	1286602	MTG-Kiddie-Kath
WIPO	1459511	1459511	JIFFY CATH
CN	56369098	N/A	EZ-Advancer
CN	56369097	N/A	EZ-Gripper
CN	56369099	· N/A	Kiddie-Kath
CN	56369101	N/A	Jiffy Cath
CN	56369100	N/A	Cath-lean

# COPYRIGHT

COUNTRY	MARK
CN	MTGA logo

9757998 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0011

**RECORDED: 11/09/2022**